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1-9 Boater CODY MILLER CO SW 5 5 9.80 0.00 9.80 5 5 8.39 0.00 8.39 18.19

1-3 Boater JEREMIAH HOFSTETTER CO SW 5 5 9.49 0.00 9.49 5 5 8.13 0.00 2.43 8.13 17.62

2-27 Boater SAM HECKMAN CO SW 5 5 7.34 0.00 2.54 7.34 5 5 9.50 0.00 9.50 16.84

1-11 Boater JOHNNY JOHNSON NM SW 5 5 5.90 0.00 5.90 5 5 10.91 0.00 4.27 10.91 16.81

2-19 Boater STEPHEN WAY CO SW 5 5 10.16 0.00 3.09 10.16 5 5 5.80 0.00 5.80 15.96

2-23 Boater TY FABER NM SW 5 5 7.46 0.00 7.46 5 5 7.81 0.00 7.81 15.27

1-2 Boater JUSTIN HICKS NM SW 5 5 9.60 0.00 2.77 9.60 5 5 5.66 0.00 5.66 15.26

2-18 Boater JEROD ROSTEN CO SW 5 5 9.33 0.00 9.33 5 5 5.53 0.00 5.53 14.86

2-21 Boater GREG GIZZI CO SW 5 5 6.76 0.00 6.76 5 5 7.70 0.00 7.70 14.46

1-8 Boater CLAY ROBERTS CO SW 5 5 7.55 0.00 3.61 7.55 5 5 6.87 0.00 6.87 14.42

1-13 Boater ADAM MILICIA CO SW 5 5 6.66 0.00 6.66 5 5 7.29 0.00 2.48 7.29 13.95

2-25 Boater ROD ALLEN CO SW 5 5 7.20 0.00 7.20 5 5 6.73 0.00 6.73 13.93

1-12 Boater JACK PHELPS NM SW 4 4 6.38 0.00 6.38 5 5 6.94 0.00 6.94 13.32

1-6 Boater ROGER BERGER NM SW 5 5 7.13 0.00 7.13 5 4 6.41 0.50 5.91 13.04

1-5 Boater ROBERT PEIXOTTO NM SW 5 5 7.08 0.00 7.08 5 5 5.69 0.00 5.69 12.77

1-1 Boater JJ BRANSON CO SW 5 5 8.40 0.00 2.66 8.40 5 5 4.24 0.00 4.24 12.64

1-4 Boater RON GIEBEL CO SW 5 5 7.95 0.00 7.95 5 5 4.61 0.00 4.61 12.56

2-16 Boater BRIAN HICKEY CO SW 5 5 4.02 0.00 4.02 5 4 8.39 0.50 3.33 7.89 11.91

2-24 Boater CLIFF PURSLOW CO SW 5 5 5.31 0.00 5.31 5 5 5.92 0.00 5.92 11.23

2-17 Boater DAVE HUGHES CO SW 5 5 8.60 0.00 8.60 2 2 1.79 0.00 1.79 10.39

1-7 Boater SCOTT CHRISTIAN CO SW 5 5 5.85 0.00 5.85 4 4 4.50 0.00 4.50 10.35

2-28 Boater BRIAN STEERMAN CO SW 1 1 1.04 0.00 1.04 5 5 8.80 0.00 3.34 8.80 9.84

1-10 Boater RON STRICKLAND CO SW 5 5 6.98 0.00 6.98 2 2 2.39 0.00 2.39 9.37

2-22 Boater JEFFREY GOMBOS CO SW 4 4 3.93 0.00 3.93 4 4 5.24 0.00 5.24 9.17

1-14 Boater LANE BYERLY CO SW 2 2 2.57 0.00 1.69 2.57 2 2 2.00 0.00 2.00 4.57

2-20 Boater JAMES CHOATE CO SW 2 2 1.83 0.00 1.83 2 2 1.69 0.00 1.69 3.52

2-29 Boater BRANDON GENOVA CO SW 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 4 4 3.34 0.00 3.34 3.34
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1-15 Boater VERSHUN TOLLIVER CO SW 2 2 2.72 0.00 2.72 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.72

2-26 Boater MARIN MARINOV CO SW 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTALS 120 120 177.04 177.04 120 118 162.27 161.27 338.31

STATE PRIDE

TOP 4 each state Total COANGLER TOTAL TOTAL

1-2 Boater JUSTIN HICKS NM SW 15.26

1-11 Boater JOHNNY JOHNSON NM SW 16.81

1-12 Boater JACK PHELPS NM SW 13.32

2-23 Boater TY FABER NM SW 15.27 60.66 37.18 97.84

2-16 Boater BRIAN HICKEY CO SW 11.91

2-19 Boater STEPHEN WAY CO SW 15.96

2-20 Boater JAMES CHOATE CO SW 3.52

2-27 Boater SAM HECKMAN CO SW 16.84 48.23 33.88 81.61

TEAM TOTAL

SAM HECKMANRanger Federation Bonus Winner: 
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2-27 1-18 CoAngler AMY WINEGARDNER CO SW 5 5 8.00 0.00 8.00 5 5 9.09 0.00 4.26 9.09 17.09

2-23 1-19 CoAngler KIM MILLER CO SW 5 5 8.20 0.00 8.20 5 5 8.61 0.00 8.61 16.81

1-12 2-11 CoAngler CHARLES VALUCK CO SW 5 5 7.77 0.00 7.77 5 5 8.15 0.00 3.3 8.15 15.92

1-13 2-4 CoAngler RILEY NIELSEN NM SW 5 5 8.02 0.00 3.12 8.02 5 5 6.59 0.00 1.85 6.59 14.61

1-2 2-1 CoAngler HOWARD WONG CO SW 5 5 7.67 0.00 7.67 5 5 6.92 0.00 6.92 14.59

2-17 1-21 CoAngler JAMES BARBER CO SW 5 5 6.90 0.00 6.90 3 3 5.12 0.00 5.12 12.02

1-1 2-2 CoAngler SANDI ROBERTS CO SW 4 4 4.72 0.00 4.72 5 5 7.11 0.00 7.11 11.83

1-3 2-8 CoAngler BRAD HAUF NM SW 5 5 6.08 0.00 6.08 5 5 4.92 0.00 4.92 11.00

2-18 1-17 CoAngler MARK FABER NM SW 4 4 4.77 0.00 4.77 5 5 6.06 0.00 6.06 10.83

1-6 2-15 CoAngler AL AUSTIN CO SW 4 4 4.50 0.00 4.50 4 4 6.23 0.00 6.23 10.73

1-4 2-9 CoAngler LUKE DAVIDSON CO SW 3 3 5.02 0.00 2.? 5.02 5 4 6.21 0.50 5.71 10.73

2-29 1-26 CoAngler FELIX SMITH CO SW 4 4 3.97 0.00 3.97 5 5 6.73 0.00 6.73 10.70

2-19 1-27 CoAngler RONALD PRICE CO SW 4 4 4.34 0.00 4.34 5 4 6.56 0.50 6.06 10.40

1-8 2-6 CoAngler DAVID PAULY CO SW 3 3 5.63 0.00 3.02 5.63 4 4 4.75 0.00 2.37 4.75 10.38

2-28 1-29 CoAngler DILLON ROBERTSHAW CO SW 5 5 4.79 0.00 4.79 4 4 5.11 0.00 5.11 9.90

2-24 1-22 CoAngler HOWARD BINKLEY CO SW 5 5 9.37 0.00 9.37 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.37

1-5 2-10 CoAngler BRYAN LECK CO SW 3 3 5.74 0.00 5.74 2 2 3.12 0.00 3.12 8.86

1-9 2-13 CoAngler DANNY FOURR NM SW 2 2 5.70 0.00 4.66 5.70 2 2 3.07 0.00 3.07 8.77

2-21 1-24 CoAngler TRAVIS HERRERA CO SW 3 3 3.70 0.00 3.70 3 3 4.25 0.00 4.25 7.95

2-16 1-23 CoAngler KIMBERLY MINTZ CO SW 1 1 2.69 0.00 2.69 3 3 5.00 0.00 5.00 7.69

2-20 1-25 CoAngler GREGG PRICE NM SW 2 2 2.29 0.00 2.29 5 5 4.82 0.00 4.82 7.11

1-14 2-3 CoAngler MIKE SCOTT CO SW 1 1 0.74 0.00 0.74 5 4 6.62 0.50 6.12 6.86

2-26 1-28 CoAngler SHANNON BYERLY CO SW 4 4 5.59 0.00 5.59 1 1 1.18 0.00 1.18 6.77

2-22 1-16 CoAngler ROBERT HUNT CO SW 2 2 1.84 0.00 1.84 2 2 4.52 0.00 3.67 4.52 6.36

2-25 1-20 CoAngler MATT JURCIN CO SW 1 1 1.19 0.00 1.19 2 2 4.69 0.00 4.69 5.88

1-7 2-14 CoAngler THOMAS RODRIGUEZ CO SW 2 2 1.78 0.00 1.78 3 3 2.89 0.00 2.89 4.67
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1-11 2-5 CoAngler MATHEW ROSTEN CO SW 2 2 1.74 0.00 1.74 3 3 2.65 0.00 2.65 4.39

1-15 2-12 CoAngler JASON CARPENTER CO SW 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 2 2 3.31 0.00 3.31 3.31

1-10 2-7 CoAngler RODNEY SANDRA NM SW 1 1 1.87 0.00 1.87 1 1 1.10 0.00 1.10 2.97

TOTALS 95 95 134.62 0 0.00 134.62 104 101 145.38 1.50 143.88 278.50

TOP 4 each state 

Total

1-9 2-13 CoAngler DANNY FOURR NM SW 8.77

1-10 2-7 CoAngler RODNEY SANDRA NM SW 2.97

1-13 2-4 CoAngler RILEY NIELSEN NM SW 14.61

2-18 1-17 CoAngler MARK FABER NM SW 10.83 37.18 ADD TO BOATERS

1-5 2-10 CoAngler BRYAN LECK CO SW 8.86

1-6 2-15 CoAngler AL AUSTIN CO SW 10.73

1-11 2-5 CoAngler MATHEW ROSTEN CO SW 4.39

2-28 1-29 CoAngler DILLON ROBERTSHAW CO SW 9.90 33.88 ADD TO BOATERS

71.06

TEAM TOTAL


